20.1
Shape and Size : (Dimensions are in mm)
Features : Ordering Information :
．Compact, low profile with low Rdc and  large SMT DRS0732 - 101 M
  current.  (1)     (2)     (3) (4)
．With magnetic shield against radiation. (1)Type : Surface Mountable Type.
．Flat bottom surface allows for reliable mounting (2)Style : DR Core with Shield.
  onto the board. (3)Inductance : 101 for 100 uH.
．Available on tape and reel for auto surface mounting. (4)Inductance tolerance :"M": ±20% "N":±30%.
Inductance and rated current ranges : Characteristics :
．SMTDRS0628     4.7~100uH     1.6~0.42A ． I sat: The current when the inductance becomes 10%
．SMTDRS0728     3.3~47 uH     1.6~0.54A   (0628 is 30)  lower than its initial value. (Ta=20℃)
．SMTDRS0730     3.3~100 uH    1.8~0.35A ．I rms: The current when temperature of coil increases
．SMTDRS0732     3.3~1000uH    1.9~0.13A   up to Max. △T=40℃. (Ta=20℃)
．SMTDRS0745     3.3~1000uH    2.3~0.14A ．Operating temperature : -20 to 85 ℃.
．SMTDRS1045     10 ~1500uH    2.5~0.22A Applications :
．SMTDRS1255     6.0~1500uH    3.6~0.29A ．Portable telephones.
．SMTDRS1265     2.0~220 uH     6.2~1.0A ．Personable computers.
．SMTDRS1275     1.2~220 uH     8.2~1.3A ．DC/DC converters, etc.
．Test equipment : ．Other various electronic appliances.
    L : Agilent 4284A LCR meter  @1kHz 0.5V.
    DCR : Milli-ohm meter.
．Electrical specifications at 25℃.